

# Low Pay Commission

8th Floor,  
Fleetbank House,  
2-6 Salisbury Square,  
London  
EC4Y 8JX  
Tel: 020 7211 8212  
website: [www.lowpay.gov.uk](http://www.lowpay.gov.uk)  
e-mail: [rosalind.hands@lowpay.gov.uk](mailto:rosalind.hands@lowpay.gov.uk)

25 June 2015

**Ref: LPC/FOI/25.06.05**  
**By Email only**

Dear Jennifer,

Thank you for your *email* of 9 June 2015 where you requested the following information under the Freedom of Information Act (Fol).

1. What is the total number of works of art owned by your organisation?
2. What is the total insurance value of these works of art?
3. How many of the works of art that you own are on public display?
4. For the five most valuable items, where the data is readily available:
  - a) If purchased by the organisation, what was its purchase price, year of purchase and reason for purchase
  - b) What is its current value?

The Low Pay Commission (LPC) is a small advisory Non-Departmental Public Body, consisting of eight staff. It does not own any works of art.

If you have not already done so you may wish to write to:

Information Rights Unit,  
Department for Business, Innovation & Skills,  
1 Victoria Street,  
London, SW1H 0ET  
or you can email [foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk).

If you have any queries about this reply, please contact me quoting the reference number above.

## Appeals procedure

If you are unhappy with the result of your request for information, you may request an internal review within two calendar months of the date of this letter. If you wish to request an internal review please contact me.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Rosalind Hands

Communications Manager